Request (Building Height)]. 

Preservation of Trees and Vegetation (Clause 5.9) 

Removal of trees is covered by an Arboricultural Impact Assessment and Tree 
Management Plan prepared by Redgum Horticultural. The assessment report 
concludes:  

“One hundred and eighty-four (184) trees are nominated for removal and replacement with species 
in accordance with the associated Landscape documentation for the development. The four (4) trees 
to be preserved will be retained and protected through the implementation of adequate measures for